District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azlec, NM 87410 District IV

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-101
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

District IV					<b>,</b>	2.20.					Ecuse - 5 Copic	
PO Box 2088, Sa.	nta Fe, NM	87504-20	088							AMEN	DED REPORT	
APPLICA	TION I	FOR	PERMIT	to dri	LL, RE-E	NTER, DE	EPE	N, PLUGB	ACK,	OR AI	DD A ZONE	
		ı	me and Addres	34.				<sup>1</sup> OGRID Number				
Yates Pe	m Co	rporation						25575				
105 South Fourth Street										3 API Number		
Artesia, NM 88210										30 - 015-24277		
Property Code					<sup>5</sup> Property Name					30 01		
011986			41		Troperty Name					' Well No.		
01130	00		Almost '	rexas U		ace Location					1	
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	ship Range	Lot Idn	Feet from th		line I	Feet from the	F .00		1 2	
N		26S		120, 141			1	rect from the	East/V	Vest line	County	
N	N 2 2			<u> </u>	660	South		1980	West		Eddy	
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
UL or lot no.	Section	Towns	hip Range	Lot Idn	Feet from th			Feet from the		Vest line	County	
	i	' Pr	Proposed Pool 1			<del></del>	" Proposed Por			01.2		
Undes	d De	laware		Troposed Loui 2								
							<del></del>					
" Work Type Code			12 Well Type Code			13 Cable/Rotary		14 Lease Type Code		15 Ground Level Elevation		
P			0		Pu11:	ing Unit	S			3244 <b>'</b>		
14 Multiple			17 Proposed Depth 11			ormation		14 Contractor	14 Contractor		10 Spud Date	
N			TD 15900; PB 8050'			' Delaware		Unknown		ASAP		
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program											AP	
Hole Size Carina Size											Estimated TOC	
26"		20"					40'		In place		Laumaton 10C	
17-1/2"		13-3/8"		54.5#		<del></del>	751 <b>'</b>		In place			
12-1/4"			10-3/4"		45.5# & 40.5#		4210'		In place			
9-5/8"		7-5/8"		39# & 33.7#		<del></del>	11652'					
					32" 33.7"		11032		In place			
Describe the p	roposed pro	eram.	If this application	n is to DEFI	PEN or PLUC F	ACK give the data	a = 1 k .					
			and brokenmit ti	any. Oscac	andoner succes i	i uccessary.				nd proposed	l new productive	
Propose	to Abai	ndon	Wolfcamp	and re	ecomplete	e in Delawa	ıre	as follows	s <b>:</b>			
1. Unse	Propose to Abandon Wolfcamp and recomplete in Delaware as follows:  1. Unseat packer at 10977'. TOOH w/packer & tubing.											
2. Set cement retainer at 11050' in 7-5/8" above liner top.												
3. Squeeze perforations $11738-11917'$ , $12494-12666$ & $12866-13111'$ (Wolfgamp)												
from 8200' to 5000'± behind 7-5/8" casing. Run CBL to evaluate cement.  5. Perforate 8023-8023' (Delaware) and acidize as necessary. Frac possible.												
6. Perf	orate 7	7423-	-7442' (D	elaware	and ac	idize as r	ace	ssary. Fr	ac po	0SS1D10	e.	
/ Poss	<u> 164ev r</u>	perto	rate 707	0-7090'	6715-6	740' & 580	10-5	820' if ne	ac po	ara Assibi	e.	
7. Possibley perforate 7070-70901. 6715-  1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:						Approved by: ORIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. GUN						
Printed name: Rusty Klein						Tide: DISTRICT II SUPERVISOR						
Title:						Approval Date: \$111 0 4 1000 Expiration Date:						
Production Clerk  Date: Phone:						Approval Date: JUL 2 1 1995 Expiration Date:  Conditions of Approval:						
	20, 19	95	1	48-147		Attached     Conditions of Appro	oval :					

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbe, NM #8241-1980 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, 1 M 88211-0719

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office District III PO Box 2088 State Lease - 4 Copies 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azte, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, N 1 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Nur ber 1 Pool Code Pool Name 30-015-2427 <sup>4</sup> Property Code Well Number 011986 Almost Texas Unit 1 OGRID No. <sup>1</sup> Operator Name Lievation 025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3244' GR <sup>10</sup> Surface Location UL or lot no. Sectio Township Range Feet from the Lot Idn North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 2 26S 31E 660 South 1980 West Eddy 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Sectio Township Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres " Jo t or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Rusty Klein Printed Name Production Clerk Title July 20, 1995 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: 1980'

Certificate Number